TAMILNADU FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENT

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

R.C. NO: 51/V/MED/2024

Fire & Rescue Station, Medavakkam

NOC.NO: 20/2024

Date: 09-02-2024

Sub: Fire & Rescue Services - Medavakkam Fire & Rescue Services Station -

Granting the Recognition to construct / Functioning the school - Issuing

No Objection Certificate – Regarding.

Ref: 1. G.O.Ms.No.122, School Education (2) Department, Dated: 14.09.2004.

2. G.O.Ms.No.123, School Education (2) Department, Dated: 14.09.2004.

3. Application received from THE PRINCIPAL, BOAZ PUBLIC

SCHOOL (CBSE), DATE: 07-02-2024.

With reference to the Government order and Application received from BOAZ PUBLIC SCHOOL (CBSE), Situated at Survey No: 77 / 1B3 & 77 / 1B5, DOOR NO: 277, VELACHERY MAIN ROAD, GOWRIVAKKAM,

CHENNAI - 600 073 for Construction and Functioning of BOAZ PUBLIC SCHOOL

(CBSE) Inspected on 09.02.2024 by The Station Officer, Medavakkam

THIRU.P.CHIDAMBARAM There is No Objection from the Fire and Rescue Services

to establish a school building in the address mentioned above.

Seal with Date

Station Officer
Fire & Rescue Station,

Medavakkam, Chennai – 600 100.

To:

THE PRINCIPAL,

BOAZ PUBLIC SCHOOL (CBSE),

S.NO: 77 / 1B3 & 77 / 1B5, DOOR NO: 277,

VELACHERY MAIN ROAD, GOWRIVAKKAM,

CHENNAI - 600 073.

Copy to:

1. District officer Concerned.

2. Licensing Officer Concerned.